
 

SPRING COMPETITION 2025 
 
Curl Curl Sports are now taking team nominations for the 2025 Spring Competition. 
 
Please get your teams together for a fun, social competition played in the twilight of spring. 

DATES: 

Game 1: Tuesday October 14, 2025 
Game 2: Tuesday October 21  
Game 3: Tuesday October 28  
Game 4: Tuesday November 4 
 Game 5: Tuesday November 11 
Game 6: Tuesday November 18 
Game 7: Tuesday November 25  
Game 8: Tuesday December 2 
Game 9: Tuesday December 9 
Game 10: Tuesday December 16 

DIVISIONS 

NSG - 8 Years will play NSG rules 
NSG - 9 Years will play normal netball rules in preparation for 10 year Competition in 2026 
Juniors - 10 years - 15 years 
Cadets - 16 - 18 years (women’s and mixed teams) 
Seniors - Open age (women’s, men’s and mixed teams) 
 
TIMESLOTS (TO BE CONFIRMED) -  

4.30 PM - NSG 8 and 9 years players 
5.25 pm and 6.25 pm - Juniors 
7.30 pm 14’s ,15’s Opens and Cadets 
 
WEDNESDAY NIGHT (MENS DIVISIONS, MIXED OPEN AND MIXED CADETS) 

Game 1: Wednesday October 15 
Game 2: Wednesday October 22  
Game 3: Wednesday October 29  
Game 4: Wednesday November 5  
Game 5: Wednesday November 12  
Game 6: Wednesday November 19  
Game 7: Wednesday November 26 
Game 8: Wednesday December 3 
Game 9: Wednesday December 10 
Game 10: Wednesday December 17 

TEAM NOMINATIONS 

Team Managers must complete the team nomination form and complete all your team’s members on the form below and email this form direct to 
Louise Maggs, registrar@curlcurlsportsnetball.asn.au.  To be completed by 2nd September 2025. 
 
If you do not have a full team, please still submit your players and we will then try to add players who register individually to fill your team. 

All players will need to register separately through the PlayHQ system and payment will be at the time of registration.  Register through the link on 
our website www.curlcurlsportsnetball.asn.au. 

Please provide us with a team Manager for the duration of the competition.  Each team will also need to provide their own umpire who needs to 
be a registered member with MWNA. 

UNIFORMS 

Teams are to wear Curl Curl Sports uniform; however, combined club and mixed teams will be allowed to wear black shorts and the same coloured 
t-shirts. 
 
FEES 
$75.00 for returning Winter players 
$45.00 plus Netball NSW membership fee for new players. 
 
PLAYER REGISTRATIONS OPEN 7.00 2nd AUGUST 2025 AND CLOSE TO CURL CURL SPORTS ON 2nd SEPTEMBER 2025. 

mailto:registrar@curlcurlsportsnetball.asn.au


 

CURL CURL SPORTS NETBALL CLUB 
 

 

SPRING COMPETITION 2025 
Team Nomination Form 

 

 

Team: 

(Age/Division) 

being nominated 

for) 

Team Coach/Manager:   

 

 

Phone No.: 

 

 

Email address: 

 

 

Team Umpire: 

 

 

Player’s Name 
Current Grade 

Played 
Club Played for 2025 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 
Please return this form directly to: Louise Maggs, registrar@curlcurlsportsnetball.asn.au 


